City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 120764)

RESOLUTION

Authorizing the use of Neighborhood Transformation Initiative bond proceeds to acquire title reports, plot plans, legal descriptions and appraisals.

WHEREAS, The Ordinance that created the Neighborhood Transformation Initiative requires approval of City Council prior to the expenditure of Neighborhood Transformation Initiative bond proceeds for acquisition and related activities; and

WHEREAS, The Neighborhood Transformation Initiative Program Statement and Budget has established funding for the acquisition and related activities pertaining to real property in the 2nd Council District; now therefore

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHIILADELPHIA, That Neighborhood Transformation Initiative bond proceeds, allocated to the 2nd Council District, in an amount not to exceed one thousand four hundred dollars (\$1,400) are authorized for the purpose of acquiring title reports, plot plans, legal descriptions and appraisals for 2123 Fernon street and 1913 Wilder street.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 120764 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the eleventh of October, 2012.

Darrell L. Clarke PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Johnson

Sponsored by: Councilmember Johnson